as interest and certain shared expenses, including treasury, legal and human resources, based upon estimated usage.
Certain items are maintained at Tidel’s corporate headquarters (Corporate) and are not allocated to the ATM Business.
They primarily include costs associated with accounting and certain executive officer salaries and bonuses and certain
items including investment securities, equity investments, deferred income taxes, certain portions of excess cost over
fair value of assets acquired, jointly-used fixed assets and debt. The jointly-used fixed assets are Tidel’s management
information systems, which is jointly used by the ATM Business and Corporate. A portion of the management
information systems costs, including depreciation and amortization expense, are allocated to the segments based upon
estimates made by management. As such, these financial statements do not reflect other non-direct cost savings that
may occur as a result of focusing our efforts on just our cash security business going forward.

24

Edgar Filing: TIDEL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form DEF 14A

44

TIDEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(UNAUDITED)

As of June 30, 2005

ASSETS
As Reported

2005
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
2005

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,332,201(1) $ 4,686,655 $ 8,018,856
Trade accounts receivable, net of allowances 250,000 - 250,000
Notes and other receivables 14,171 - 14,171
Prepaid expenses and other 18,112 - 18,112
Assets held for sale 10,292,585(2) (7,191,052) 3,101,533
Total current assets 13,907,069 (2,504,397) 11,402,672
Property, plant and equipment, at cost 55,641 - 55,641
Accumulated depreciation (41,463) - (41,463)
Net property, plant and equipment 14,178 - 14,178
Other assets 685,211 - 685,211
Total assets $ 14,606,458 $ (2,504,397) $ 12,102,061
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Current maturities of long term debt $ 2,550,000(3) $ (2,550,000) $ -
Accounts payable 287,081 - 287,081
Accrued interest payable 2,106,311(4) (2,106,311) -
Other accrued liabilities 386,715 - 386,715
Liabilities held for sale 5,950,314(5) (2,163,771) 3,786,543
Total current liabilities 11,280,421 (6,820,082) 4,460,339
Long-term debt, net of current maturities and debt
discount 1,170,152(6) (1,170,152) -
Total liabilities 12,450,573 (7,990,2340 4,460,339
Commitments and contingencies
Shareholders' Equity (Deficit):
Common stock, $.01 par value, authorized
100,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding
17,426,210 shares 206,772 - 206,772
Additional paid-in capital 30,962,187 - 30,962,187
Accumulated deficit (29,020,232) 5,485,837 (23,534,395)
Receivable from officer - - -
Accumulated other comprehensive loss 7,158 - 7,158
Total shareholders' equity (deficit) 2,155,885 5,485,837 7,641,722
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity (deficit) $ 14,606,458 $ (2,504,397) $ 12,102,061

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet:
(1)Adjust cash to reflect the remaining proceeds of approximately $10.7 million after paying $6.0 million to retire the

6% Subordinated Convertible Debentures.
(2)Remove the ATM Business which is classified as assets held for sale resulting in only the Cash Security Business

classified as assets held for sale.
(3) Remove the current maturities of the long-term debt with Laurus.
(4) Remove the accrued interest payable related to the Laurus debt.
(5)

Edgar Filing: TIDEL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form DEF 14A

45

Remove the ATM Business classified as liabilities held for sale resulting in only the Cash Security Business

[…]

Operating loss (1,338,133) - (1,338,133)

Other expense:
Interest expense, net (5,399,974) - (5,399,974)
Total other expense (5,399,974) - (5,399,974)
Loss before taxes (6,738,107) - (6,738,107)
Income tax expense -(1) - -
Net loss from continuing operations (6,738,107) - (6,738,107)

Net loss from discontinued operations 3,337,763(2) 1,062,607 4,400,370
Net loss $ (3,400,344) $ 1,062,607 $ (2,337,737)

Basic loss per share:
Net loss from continuing operations $ (0.33) $ (0.33)
Net income from discontinuing operations 0.17 0.22
Net loss $ (0.16) $ (0.11)
Weighted average common shares outstanding 20,163,250 20,163,250

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Operations:
(1) No tax adjustment due to NOL carryforwards.
(2) Adjust discontinued operation by removing the ATM Business. The corporate division is reported as continuing
operations, and the remaining TACC business is reported as income (loss) from discontinued operations.

26

Edgar Filing: TIDEL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form DEF 14A

47

TIDEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(UNAUDITED)

For the Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2004

As Reported
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 22,514,486(1) $ (15,047,292 $ 7,467,194
Cost of sales 17,055,179(2) (11,762,082 5,293,097
Gross profit 5,459,307 (3,285,210 2,174,097

Selling, general and administrative 10,195,095(3) (4,709,478 5,485,617
Depreciation and amortization 513,839(4) (425,685 88,154
Operating income (loss) (5,249,627) 1,849,953 (3,399,674)

Other income (expense):
Gain on extinguishment of debt 18,823,000 - 18,823,000
Gain on sale of securities 1,918,012 - 1,918,012
Interest expense, net (4,255,042) - (4,255,042)
Total other income 16,485,970 - 16,485,970
Income before taxes 11,236,343 1,849,953 13,086,296
Income tax benefit (81,229)(5) - (81,229)
Net income from continuing operations $ 11,317,572 $ 1,849,953 $ 13,167,525

Basic income (loss) per share:
Net income from continuing operations $ 0.65 $ 0.76
Weighted average common shares outstanding 17,426,210 17,426,210

Diluted income per share:
Net income $ 11,317,572 $ 13,167,525
Interest expense on convertible debt 2,898,225 2,898,225
Adjusted net income for diluted shares $ 14,215,797 $ 16,065,750

Net income $ 0.37 $ 0.42
Weighted average common and dilutive shares
outstanding 38,576,763 38,576,763

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Operations:
(1) Remove revenues related to ATM Business.
(2) Remove cost of sales related to ATM Business.
(3) Remove selling, general and administrative expenses related to ATM Business.
(4) Remove depreciation and amortization related to the ATM Business.
(5) No tax adjustment due to NOL carryforwards.

27

Edgar Filing: TIDEL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form DEF 14A

48

TIDEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(UNAUDITED)

For the Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2003

As Reported
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 17,794,299(1) $ (10,435,118) $ 7,359,181
Cost of sales 14,612,447(2) (9,675,580) 4,936,867
Gross profit 3,181,852 (759,538) 2,422,314

Selling, general and administrative 9,019,016(3) (3,944,795) 5,074,221
Depreciation and amortization 799,855(4) (647,640) 152,215
Operating income (loss) (6,637,019) 3,832,897 (2,804,122)

Other expense:
Interest expense, net (2,599,698) - (2,599,698)
Total other expense (2,599,698) - (2,599,698)
Income (loss) before taxes (9,236,717) 3,832,897 (5,403,820)
Income tax benefit -(5) - -
Net income (loss) from continuing operations $ (9,236,717) $ 3,832,897 $ (5,403,820)

Basic loss per share:
Net loss from continuing operations $ (0.53) $ (0.31)
Weighted average common shares outstanding 17,426,210 17,426,210

Diluted loss per share:
Net loss from continuing operations $ (0.53) $ (0.31)
Weighted average common and dilutive shares
outstanding 17,426,210 17,426,210

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Operations:
(1) Remove revenues related to ATM Business.
(2) Remove cost of sales related to ATM Business.
(3) Remove selling, general and administrative expenses related to ATM Business.
(4) Remove depreciation and amortization related to the ATM Business.
(5) No tax adjustment due to NOL carryforwards.

28

Edgar Filing: TIDEL TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form DEF 14A

49

TIDEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(UNAUDITED)

For the Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2002

As Reported
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 19,442,224(1) $ (11,946,724) $ 7,495,500
Cost of sales 15,051,784(2) (10,410,264) 4,641,520
Gross profit 4,390,440 (1,536,460) 2,853,980

Selling, general and administrative 12,755,981(3) (5,507,958) 7,248,023
Provision for settlement of class action litigation 1,564,490 - 1,564,490
Depreciation and amortization 1,158,742(4) (950,259) 208,483
Impairment of goodwill and other intangible assets 463,590 - 463,590
Operating income (loss) (11,552,363) 4,921,757 (6,630,606)

Other expense:
Interest expense, net (2,530,971) - (2,530,971)
Write-down of investment in 3CI (288,326) (288,326)
Total other expense (2,819,297) - (2,819,297)
Income (loss) before taxes (14,371,660) 4,921,757 (9,449,903)
Income tax benefit (293,982)(5) - (293,982)
Net income (loss) from continuing operations $ (14,077,678) $ 4,921,757 $ (9,155,921)

Basic loss per share:
Net loss from continuing operations $ (0.81) $ (0.53)
Weighted average common shares outstanding 17,426,210 17,426,210

Diluted loss per share:
Net loss from continuing operations $ (0.81) $ (0.53)
Weighted average common and dilutive shares
outstanding 17,426,210 17,426,210

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Operations:
(1) Remove revenues related to ATM Business.
(2) Remove cost of sales related to ATM Business.
(3) Remove selling, general and administrative expenses related to ATM Business.
(4) Remove depreciation and amortization related to the ATM Business.